
Cemetery No. Person Buried Year Buried Owner Year Purchased

200-02-275-05-1 DAHLSTROM, ELIZABETH 1956 DAHLSTROM, CARL L. 1956

105-02-022-01-1 DAIGH, CHAS THOMAS 1926 DAIGH, F. E. 1926

105-02-022-01-2 DAIGH, PEARL MARIE 1966 DAIGH, F. E. 1926

105-02-022-02-1 DAIGH, FLOYD E. 1952 DAIGH, F. E. 1926

130-04-018-07-1 DAILY, KATHERINE LEE 1943 DAILY R. 1942

170-03-012-03-1 DALE, LAURA E. 1951 DALE, T.E. 1936

170-03-012-04-1 DALE, TILLMAN E. 1945 DALE, T.E. 1936

170-03-010-01-1 OLIVER, MAE ELIZABETH 1968 DALTN, MRS. C.V. 1939

200-08-048-01-2 DALTON, DORIS 2008 DALTON 0

200-08-048-01-1 DALTON, MAX 1986 DALTON, DORIS 1976

200-08-048-02-1 DALTON, LLOYD C. 1976 DALTON, DORIS 1976

200-08-080-03-1 DALTON, FERN 1988 DALTON, FERN 1977

200-08-080-04-1 0 DALTON, FERN 1977

125-01-028-03-1 DALTON, KATHERINE 1955 DALTON, FLORENCE 1946

200-05-136-06-1 DALTON, JUANITA (ASHES) 2025 DALTON, JUANITA JANE 2020

200-09-055-01-1 DALTON, SHARON 1986 DALTON, LARRY 1987

200-09-055-02-1 TENNYSON, DAVID 1988 DALTON, LARRY 1987

200-09-055-03-1 DALTON, TRACI 1996 DALTON, LARRY 1987

200-09-055-04-1 0 DALTON, LARRY 1987

200-01-062-06-1 DALTON, DARYL 1999 DALTON, MR. DARLY 1971

200-01-062-05-1 DALTON, MADGE 1971 DALTON, MR. DARYL 1971

170-03-010-02-1 DALTON, C.V. 1939 DALTON, MRS. C.V. 1939

125-01-028-04-1 DALTON, JESSE J. 1946 DALTON, MRS. KATHERINE 1946

200-02-078-03-1 DALTON, VIOLA B. 1982 DALTON, ROY F. 1955

200-02-078-04-1 DALTON, ROY F. 1980 DALTON, ROY F. 1955

165-02-003-01-1 DALTON, CLARA A. 1927 DALTON, THOMAS 1927

165-02-003-02-1 DALTON, THOMAS 1946 DALTON, THOMAS 1927

165-02-003-03-1 DALTON, CARL R. 1935 DALTON, THOMAS 1927

165-02-003-04-1 0 DALTON, THOMAS 1927

145-01-043-03-1 0 DALYRMPLE, F.A. 1900

200-06-304-02-1 DANIEL, CHARLES E 1996 DANIEL, CHARLES E 1996

200-06-304-03-1 0 DANIEL, KATHERINE 2007

145-05-031-01-1 0 DANIELS, L. 1891

145-05-031-02-1 KING, S.K.-INF OF 1911 DANIELS, L. 1891

145-05-031-03-1 0 DANIELS, L. 1891

145-05-031-04-1 0 DANIELS, L. 1891

200-02-297-05-1 DANIELS, BERTHA HANNAH 1986 DANIELS, MRS. BERTHA 1956

200-02-297-06-1 DANIELS, OTTO R. 1956 DANIELS, MRS. BERTHA 1956

125-03-010-02-1 DANIELS, WM. ROBERT 1948 DANIELS, ROBERT 1948

190-11-007-01-1 DANNEFER, N. 1915 DANNEFER, N. 1915

190-11-007-02-1 0 DANNEFER, N. 1915

190-11-007-03-1 BENSON, RUTH 2014 DANNEFER, N. 1915

190-11-007-04-1 BENSON, WILLIAM E. 1980 DANNEFER, N. 1915

200-07-118-03-1 JONES, SARAH E. 1968 DANNELLEY, ROY OR ETHEL 1968

200-07-118-04-1 DANNELLEY, LORA ETHEL 1984 DANNELLEY, ROY OR ETHEL 1968

200-07-118-05-1 DANNELLY, ROY 1999 DANNELLEY, ROY OR ETHEL 1968

130-03-006-01-1 0 DANNELLY, A.J. 1911

130-03-006-02-1 DANNELLY, ANDREW 0 DANNELLY, A.J. 1911

130-07-009-01-1 DANNELLY, SARAH 1929 DANNELLY, BERT 1905

130-07-009-02-1 DANNELLY, E.E 1910 DANNELLY, BERT 1905

130-07-009-03-1 0 DANNELLY, BERT 1905

130-07-009-04-1 DANNELLY, WM. P. 1930 DANNELLY, BERT 1905

130-07-010-01-1 0 DANNELLY, BERT 1905

130-07-010-02-1 0 DANNELLY, BERT 1905

130-07-010-03-1 DANNELLY, MAUDE 1905 DANNELLY, BERT 1905

200-01-068-05-1 DANNENBERG, DOROTHY 1989 DANNENBERG, (MM) L.M. 1970

200-01-068-06-1 DANNENBERG, LEIGH M. 1977 DANNENBERG, (MM) L.M. 1970

200-01-075-08-1 CLINES, DOROTHEA (ASHES0 2002 DANNENBERG, (MM) L.M. 1973

130-02-066-08-1 0 DANSBEY, DEBBIE 2010

200-02-172-03-1 DARLINGTON, LOU A. 1987 DARLINGTON, DR. P.B. 1953

200-02-172-04-1 DARLINGTON, PAUL B. 1957 DARLINGTON, DR. P.B. 1953

190-07-013-01-1 0 DARRINGTON, MRS. CORA 0

190-07-013-02-1 DARRINGTON, LESTER 1918 DARRINGTON, MRS. CORA 0

190-07-013-03-1 DERINGTON, MRS. CORA M. 1943 DARRINGTON, MRS. CORA 0

190-07-013-04-1 0 DARRINGTON, MRS. CORA 0

Cemetery Files Owner Name D 01/05/2026 11:02 AM Page 1 of 10



105-01-050-01-1 PRESTON, CORA 1926 DAUGHERTY/DRAKE 1926

190-08-023-01-1 DAUGHTY, GLEN OREN 1903 DAUGHTY, J.A. 0

190-08-023-01-2 DAUGHTY, ROSE ELLEN 1904 DAUGHTY, J.A. 0

190-08-023-02-1 DAUGHTY, JESSE A. 1970 DAUGHTY, J.A. 0

190-08-023-03-1 DAUGHTY, FAE ANN 1976 DAUGHTY, J.A. 0

190-08-023-05-1 DAUGHTY, MYRTLE 1895 DAUGHTY, J.A. 0

190-08-023-06-1 DAUGHTY, ROSE BELLE 1933 DAUGHTY, J.A. 0

190-08-023-07-1 DAUGHTY, JOSEPH W. 1936 DAUGHTY, J.A. 0

200-06-290-03-1 0 DAVAULT, ROBERT 1995

200-01-069-05-1 0 DAVIDSON, (MM) FRANK C. 1971

200-01-076-07-1 DEAN, MILDREAD 2004 DAVIDSON, (MM) FRANK C. 1971

200-01-076-08-1 DAVIDSON, FRANK C. 1975 DAVIDSON, (MM) FRANK C. 1971

200-05-070-05-1 0 DAVIDSON, COLENE M. 2013

200-05-070-06-1 0 DAVIDSON, COLENE M. 2013

200-05-070-07-1 0 DAVIDSON, COLENE M. 2013

200-06-039-01-1 DAVIDSON, DON 1991 DAVIDSON, DONALD/MARGARE 1988

200-06-039-02-1 0 DAVIDSON, DONALD/MARGARE 1988

200-06-039-03-1 0 DAVIDSON, DONITA L. 1988

200-05-046-05-1 0 DAVIDSON, GARY & PEGGY 2025

200-05-046-06-1 DAVIDSON, PEGGY 2025 DAVIDSON, GARY & PEGGY 2025

200-05-046-07-1 0 DAVIDSON, GARY & PEGGY 2025

200-05-046-08-1 0 DAVIDSON, GARY & PEGGY 2025

145-07-028-01-1 MARTHA, BESSIE 1887 DAVIDSON, GUS 1887

145-07-028-02-1 DAVIDSON, AUGUSTAS M. 1915 DAVIDSON, GUS 1887

145-07-028-03-1 DAVIDSON, MARTHA 1925 DAVIDSON, GUS 1887

145-07-028-04-1 DAVIDSON, GUS 1959 DAVIDSON, GUS 1887

200-06-005-02-1 DAVIDSON, HELEN 1999 DAVIDSON, MARSHALL 1999

105-04-002-01-1 DAVIDSON, BERTHA A. 1972 DAVIDSON, MARY E. 1945

105-04-002-02-1 DAVIDSON, RUSSEL 1987 DAVIDSON, MARY E. 1945

105-04-002-03-1 0 DAVIDSON, MARY E. 1945

105-04-001-01-1 0 DAVIDSON, MRS. A.H. 1944

105-04-001-02-1 0 DAVIDSON, MRS. A.H. 1944

105-04-001-03-1 DAVIDSON, ETHEL 1954 DAVIDSON, MRS. A.H. 1944

105-04-001-04-1 DAVIDSON, MARY E. 1954 DAVIDSON, MRS. A.H. 1944

105-04-001-05-1 DAVIDSON, ALBERT H. 1944 DAVIDSON, MRS. A.H. 1944

105-04-004-01-1 0 DAVIDSON, MRS. R.E. 1944

105-04-004-02-1 0 DAVIDSON, MRS. R.E. 1944

200-06-279-01-1 DAVIDSON, PHYLLIS 2010 DAVIDSON, SHERIDAN/PHYL 1999

200-06-279-02-1 DAVIDSON, SHERIDAN 1999 DAVIDSON, SHERIDAN/PHYL 1999

200-06-279-01-2 DAVIDSON, CRAIG (ASHES) 2021 DAVIDSON, SHERIDAN/PHYL 1999

190-11-019-01-1 BLOCK, DOROTHY DAVIS 1969 DAVIS, A.C. 1916

190-11-019-02-1 DAVIS, MARTHA BELL 1933 DAVIS, A.C. 1916

190-11-019-03-1 DAVIS, A.C. 1939 DAVIS, A.C. 1916

190-11-019-04-1 DAVIS, MILDRED 1916 DAVIS, A.C. 1916

140-01-015-01-1 0 DAVIS, C.A. 1944

140-01-015-02-1 0 DAVIS, C.A. 1944

140-01-015-03-1 0 DAVIS, C.A. 1944

140-01-015-04-1 DEARING, BONNIE 2003 DAVIS, C.A. 1944

140-01-015-05-1 DAVIS, DOROTHY P. 1966 DAVIS, C.A. 1944

140-01-016-01-1 DAVIS, VELTA 1996 DAVIS, C.A. 1944

140-01-016-02-1 DAVIS, FAY E. 1975 DAVIS, C.A. 1944

140-01-016-03-1 DAVIS, WILLIAM C. 1948 DAVIS, C.A. 1944

140-01-016-04-1 DAVIS, MARY A. 1960 DAVIS, C.A. 1944

140-01-016-05-1 DAVIS, CALVIN A. 1957 DAVIS, C.A. 1944

110-01-141-01-1 DAVIS, HARRY S. 0 DAVIS, DR. A.M. 0

110-01-142-01-1 DAVIS, DR. A.M. 0 DAVIS, DR. A.M. 0

110-01-143-01-1 0 DAVIS, DR. A.M. 0

105-04-024-03-1 LISLIE, MARY E. 1938 DAVIS, E. L. 1938

140-02-017-04-1 DAVIS, ELLWOOD 1967 DAVIS, ELLWOOD 1968

145-09-027-01-1 SMITH, WALLA - INF OF 1920 DAVIS, G.C 1887

145-09-027-02-1 SMITH, WALTER E. 1920 DAVIS, G.C 1887

145-09-027-02-2 DAVIS, G.C. 1925 DAVIS, G.C 1887

145-09-027-03-1 0 DAVIS, G.C 1887

145-09-027-04-1 JOHNSON, T.H. 1920 DAVIS, G.C 1887

145-09-028-01-1 0 DAVIS, G.C 1887

145-09-028-02-1 DAVIS, DONALD W. 1972 DAVIS, G.C 1887
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145-09-028-03-1 DAVIS, GRACE L. 1955 DAVIS, G.C 1887

145-09-028-04-1 DAVIS, GEO. CLIFFORD 1925 DAVIS, G.C 1887

145-09-028-05-1 REECE, T.B. 1887 DAVIS, G.C 1887

145-09-028-06-1 0 DAVIS, G.C 1887

145-09-028-07-1 0 DAVIS, G.C 1887

145-09-028-08-1 REECE, MICHAEL R. 1890 DAVIS, G.C 1887

130-04-007-04-2 DAVIS, G.T. 1931 DAVIS, G.T. 1931

200-05-107-01-1 0 DAVIS, GLORIA 2005

200-05-107-02-1 0 DAVIS, GLORIA 2005

200-05-107-03-1 0 DAVIS, GLORIA 2005

200-05-107-04-1 0 DAVIS, GLORIA 2005

200-05-107-05-1 0 DAVIS, GLORIA 2005

200-05-107-06-1 0 DAVIS, GLORIA 2005

200-05-107-07-1 0 DAVIS, GLORIA 2005

200-05-107-08-1 0 DAVIS, GLORIA 2005

200-05-142-05-1 DAVIS, HAL (ASHES) 2019 DAVIS, HAL & JANALEE 2019

105-03-045-01-1 DAVIS, SOPHRONIA 1923 DAVIS, HUGH 1923

200-05-166-06-1 0 DAVIS, HUNTER 2024

130-06-053-07-2 DAVIS J.L.-INF OF 1952 DAVIS, J.L. 1955

130-02-039-05-1 DAVIS, JOHN 1953 DAVIS, JOHN 1953

130-06-053-13-1 DAVIS, CONNIE FAYE 1953 DAVIS, JOSEPH L. 1953

140-02-017-03-1 DAVIS, KENNETH 1973 DAVIS, MILDRED 1972

105-04-024-02-1 DAVIS, IRA O. 1937 DAVIS, MRS IRA O. 1937

200-09-133-05-1 DAVIS, WALTER 1989 DAVIS, WALTER 1989

200-06-025-01-1 DAVIS, VIRGINIA 2013 DAVIS, WILLIAM/VIRGINIA 1990

200-06-025-02-1 DAVIS, WILLIAM 2006 DAVIS, WILLIAM/VIRGINIA 1990

105-04-017-01-1 DAWLING, CLYDE 1939 DAWLING, CLYDE ESTATE 1939

105-04-017-02-1 NORRIS, ADA 1963 DAWLING, CLYDE ESTATE 1939

105-04-017-03-1 DOWLING, HERBERT G. 1943 DAWLING, CLYDE ESTATE 1939

105-04-017-04-1 DOMRON, LUCY SMITH 1951 DAWLING, CLYDE ESTATE 1939

130-02-012-03-1 CLEM, ELFEN 1928 DAWSON, ARTHUR (FREE) 1913

130-02-012-03-2 DAWSON, ARTHUR-INFANT 1913 DAWSON, ARTHUR (FREE) 1913

105-01-077-01-1 DAWSON, MARY 1920 DAWSON, C.W. 1920

105-01-077-02-1 DAWSON, C.W. 1927 DAWSON, C.W. 1920

105-01-077-03-1 0 DAWSON, C.W. 1920

105-01-077-04-1 0 DAWSON, C.W. 1920

130-02-059-05-1 DAWSON, LUELLA 1972 DAWSON, LUELLA 1962

130-02-059-06-1 DAWSON, JOHN FRANCIS 1962 DAWSON, LUELLA 1962

200-06-013-07-1 DAY, ADELINE 2003 DAY, ADELINE 1990

200-06-013-08-1 DAY, CHARLES 1990 DAY, ADELINE 1990

200-01-034-08-1 LACEY, LILLIAN (ASHES) 2003 DAY, LILLIAN 1968

200-06-136-04-1 0 DAY, MARY ANN 1992

145-08-035-01-1 DAY, CLYDE 1918 DAY, SMITH 1883

145-08-035-02-1 0 DAY, SMITH 1883

145-08-035-03-1 DAY, MRS. MARY E. 1913 DAY, SMITH 1883

145-08-035-04-1 DAY, SMITH 1904 DAY, SMITH 1883

145-08-036-01-1 DAY, W.H. 1883 DAY, SMITH 1883

145-08-036-02-1 0 DAY, SMITH 1883

145-08-036-03-1 0 DAY, SMITH 1883

145-08-036-04-1 0 DAY, SMITH 1883

145-04-009-06-1 0 DAYLE, A. 1894

145-04-010-02-1 0 DAYLONG, M.A. 0

200-07-060-05-1 DE GRAFFERREID, MARSHALL 1982 DE GRAFFERREID, M. 1966

200-07-060-06-1 DE GRAFFERREID, RUBY 1994 DE GRAFFERREID, M. 1966

105-08-004-01-1 HASFELT, FRANK KYLE 1968 DE LONG, HARRY 1923

105-08-004-02-1 DE LONG, WILLIAM H. 1923 DE LONG, HARRY 1923

105-08-004-03-1 0 DE LONG, HARRY 1923

105-08-004-04-1 DE LONG, HARRY V. 1945 DE LONG, HARRY 1923

105-08-004-05-1 0 DE LONG, HARRY 1923

130-08-020-01-1 0 DE MOSS, MRS. S.E. 1904

130-08-020-02-1 DE MOSS, JONATHAN 1906 DE MOSS, MRS. S.E. 1904

200-02-274-08-1 DE VOUR, CHARLES G. 1957 DE VOAR, MRS. CHAS G. 1957

200-07-125-05-1 DEACON, FLORECE A. 1973 DEACON, MIKE 1973

200-07-125-06-1 DEACON, MIKE 1984 DEACON, MIKE 1973

145-02-017-08-1 DEAL, CLARENCE 1923 DEAL, JESSIE 1923

200-07-103-01-1 0 DEAN, (MM) LYLE 1969
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200-07-103-02-1 DEAN, HELEN STEWART 1979 DEAN, (MM) LYLE 1969

200-07-103-03-1 DEAN, LYLE 1991 DEAN, (MM) LYLE 1969

200-07-103-04-1 DEAN, ROSE MYRTLE 1973 DEAN, (MM) LYLE 1969

130-04-009-05-2 DEAN, NANCY CAROL 1948 DEAN, LYLE 1948

135-02-004-04-1 0 DEAN, S.J. 1939

135-02-004-05-1 EVANS, JAMES M. 1959 DEAN, S.J. 1939

130-06-007-05-1 0 DEARDORF, MRS. W.S. 1918

130-06-007-06-1 DEARDOFR, WALTER 1918 DEARDORF, MRS. W.S. 1918

200-07-110-01-1 DEAY, MINA L. 1976 DEAY, MRS. MINA L. 1967

200-07-110-02-1 DEAY, CLIFFORD A. 0 DEAY, MRS. MINA L. 1967

170-03-005-01-1 DEBOLT, MAY 1937 DEBOLT, CHARLES 1935

170-03-005-02-1 DEBOLT, HENRY M. 1937 DEBOLT, CHARLES 1935

170-03-00C-01-1 DEBOLT, RICHARD 1934 DEBOLT, CHARLES 1934

170-03-00C-02-1 0 DEBOLT, CHARLES 1934

170-03-00C-03-1 DEBOLT, CHARLES C. 1959 DEBOLT, CHARLES 1934

170-03-00C-04-1 0 DEBOLT, CHARLES 1934

145-08-012-05-1 DEBRUNER, LOUISA 1881 DEBRUNER, V. 0

145-08-012-06-1 0 DEBRUNER, V. 0

130-04-024-04-1 DECK, WM. O. 1919 DECK, LAURA 1919

200-01-034-05-1 DECK, CARRIE JANE 1978 DECK, MS. CARRIE 1960

200-01-034-06-1 DECK, THOMAS H. 1960 DECK, MS. CARRIE 1960

130-06-054-01-2 DECKER, CHARLES T. 1958 DECKER, MAX 1958

200-02-229-05-1 DEFEBAUGH, DEE PEARL 1978 DEFEBAUGH, GEORGE 1961

200-02-229-06-1 DEFEBAUGH, GEORGE 1976 DEFEBAUGH, GEORGE 1961

200-06-146-08-1 DEFEBAUGH, VERNON 2013 DEFEBAUGH, VERNON/GLENN 2002

200-06-146-07-1 DEFEBAUGH, GLENNA 2020 DEFEBAUGH, VERNON/GLENNA 2002

165-02-002-01-1 DEFFIBAGH, IVA MAY 1972 DEFFIBAUGH, IVA MRS. 1927

165-02-002-02-1 DEFFIBAUGH, CLARENCE 1927 DEFFIBAUGH, IVA MRS. 1927

165-02-002-03-1 SWITZER, LAURA E. 1933 DEFFIBAUGH, IVA MRS. 1927

165-02-002-04-1 SWITZER, JOHN A. 1949 DEFFIBAUGH, IVA MRS. 1927

130-08-026-05-1 0 DEFFIBAUGH, OTTIS 1906

130-08-026-06-1 0 DEFFIBAUGH, OTTIS 1906

130-08-026-07-1 DEFFIBAUG, MABEL 1906 DEFFIBAUGH, OTTIS 1906

145-05-020-01-1 0 DEFFIBAUGH, SAML. 1894

145-05-020-02-1 DEFFIBAUGH, MARTHA J. 1951 DEFFIBAUGH, SAML. 1894

145-05-020-03-1 DEFFIBAUGH, SAMUEL W. 1940 DEFFIBAUGH, SAML. 1894

145-05-020-04-1 BRADEN, MARTHA MARY 0 DEFFIBAUGH, SAML. 1894

145-05-020-04-2 BRADEN - INFANT 1920 DEFFIBAUGH, SAML. 1894

200-06-030-08-1 DEIDEL, FRANCES 1998 DEIDEL, FRANCES 1998

200-05-226-01-1 0 DELATORRE, DEBBIE 2014

200-05-226-02-1 DELATORRE, ROMAN 2014 DELATORRE, DEBBIE 2014

140-02-034-03-1 DEMPS, FRED 1989 DEMPS, FRED 1989

105-06-014-01-1 DENIO, EVERT A. 1921 DENIO, FRED 1921

105-10-030-01-1 DENNING, JAUNITA 1923 DENNING, WM. J. 1923

105-10-030-02-1 KIMMEL, MILDRED 1961 DENNING, WM. J. 1923

105-10-030-03-1 SHINN, REBECCA MAE 1978 DENNING, WM. J. 1923

105-10-030-04-1 ADKINSON, LULA BLUNK 1976 DENNING, WM. J. 1923

105-10-030-05-1 BLUNK, ARTHUR R. 1950 DENNING, WM. J. 1923

105-10-030-06-1 DENNING, FRANCES 1929 DENNING, WM. J. 1923

200-05-348-05-1 DENNIS, JEWELL 2021 DENNIS, JEWELL &/OR LARRY 2020

200-05-348-06-1 DENNIS, LARRY 2020 DENNIS, JEWELL &/OR LARRY 2020

200-07-145-02-1 0 DENNIS, LEORA 1989

200-07-145-03-1 DENNIS, OMER RAY 1994 DENNIS, LEORA 1989

130-06-017-10-1 DENNIS, TODD EUGENE 1971 DENNIS, RICHARD 1972

200-09-133-03-1 0 DENNIS, WANDA 1985

200-09-133-04-1 DENNIS, WAYNE FREDERICK 1985 DENNIS, WANDA 1985

200-02-310-07-1 DENNIS, MARJORIE (ASHES) 2012 DENNIS, WILLIAM (QC) 1996

200-02-310-08-1 DENNIS, WILLIAM R. (ASHES) 2007 DENNIS, WILLIAM (QC) 1996

105-03-001-01-1 DENNIS, ISABELLE 1945 DENNIS, WILLIAM O. 1945

105-03-001-02-1 DENNIS,, WILLIAM O. 1954 DENNIS, WILLIAM O. 1945

130-08-027-05-1 MALCOLM, ANDREW W. 1923 DENNY, JAMES 1907

130-08-027-06-1 0 DENNY, JAMES 1907

130-08-027-07-1 DENNY, EDITH 1907 DENNY, JAMES 1907

130-08-027-08-1 DENNY, JAME HENRY 1944 DENNY, JAMES 1907

130-02-012-04-1 0 DENSMAN, J.R. 0

130-02-012-05-1 0 DENSMAN, J.R. 0
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200-06-298-01-1 0 DENT, H. LYNN 2003

200-06-298-02-1 DENT, HERBERT LYNN 2007 DENT, H. LYNN 2003

200-02-205-07-1 DENT, IVA JANE 1978 DENT, MRS. IVA 1960

200-02-205-08-1 DENT, JESSE B. 1960 DENT, MRS. IVA 1960

200-02-277-01-1 GREEN, MAHALA ROSE 1969 DENT, MRS. ROSE 1953

200-02-277-02-1 DENT, FRANCIS RAYMOND 1953 DENT, MRS. ROSE 1953

200-02-272-06-1 DENT, BETTY MAE 1960 DENT, PAUL 1960

200-05-044-08-1 DENT, IRA (ASHES) 2008 DENT, VICKI 2008

200-07-201-01-1 DENTON, VIRGINIA 2017 DENTON, VIRGINIA 1974

200-07-201-02-1 DENTON, LESTER 1974 DENTON, VIRGINIA 1974

200-08-141-02-1 MCCOLLU, MICHAEL A. 1979 DENTON, VIRGINIA 1979

200-09-038-04-1 DERBY, JOYCE 1995 DERBY, JOYCE 1995

200-09-038-01-1 ADAMS, LAVERA 2000 DERBY, WM. & ADAMS, L. 1982

200-09-038-02-1 POUNDS, MARY L. 1982 DERBY, WM. & ADAMS, L. 1982

200-09-038-03-1 0 DERBY, WM. & ADAMS, L. 1982

200-02-181-01-1 WHITWORTH, BRADLEY 1999 DESILVA, E SUZANNE 1994

200-02-181-02-1 DESLIVA, MANUAL 2003 DESILVA, E SUZANNE 1994

200-02-181-03-1 DESILVA, E SUZANNE 2011 DESILVA, E SUZANNE 1994

200-02-181-04-1 0 DESILVA, E SUZANNE 1994

200-02-181-07-1 0 DESILVA, E SUZANNE 1994

200-02-181-08-1 0 DESILVA, E SUZANNE 1994

130-06-052-01-1 KARLENTARBER, WAVEN W. 1926 DESSELLE, B.C. 1947

130-06-052-02-1 DESSELLE, ELSIE 1947 DESSELLE, B.C. 1947

130-06-052-02-2 DESSELLE, FRANCOIS J. 1951 DESSELLE, B.C. 1947

130-06-034-07-1 DESSELLE, VILAS IRENE 2000 DESSELLE, BENJAMIN C. 1947

130-06-034-08-1 DESSELLE, BENJAMIN C 1978 DESSELLE, BENJAMIN C. 1947

200-06-185-01-1 DEVEN, DORIS 1990 DEVER, WILLIAM T. 1990

200-06-185-02-1 DEVER, WILLIAM 1991 DEVER, WILLIAM T. 1990

190-15-030-01-1 RICHARDSON, MABLE B. 1948 DEWEY, A. E. 1918

190-15-030-02-1 DEWEY, SARAH E. 1929 DEWEY, A. E. 1918

190-15-030-03-1 DEWEY, ALFORD E. 1941 DEWEY, A. E. 1918

190-15-030-04-1 RICHARDSON, JAMES H. 1964 DEWEY, A. E. 1918

200-07-015-03-1 DEWEY, MARGARET V. 1972 DEWEY, EMERY 1972

200-07-015-04-1 DEWEY, EMERY EDWARD 1977 DEWEY, EMERY 1972

190-12-031-01-1 DEWEY, GEO. M. 1912 DEWEY, GEO. M. 1912

190-12-031-03-1 POWELL, NETTIE DEWEY 1941 DEWEY, GEO. M. 1912

190-12-031-03-2 DEWEY, SUSAN 1921 DEWEY, GEO. M. 1912

190-12-031-04-1 POWELL, WM. H. 1941 DEWEY, GEO. M. 1912

120-02-046-04-1 COOK, LENA DEWEY 1949 DEWEY, MRS. LENA 1944

120-02-046-05-1 DEWEY, MELVIN MANDIFIEL 1944 DEWEY, MRS. LENA 1944

190-16-037-01-1 DEWEY, OLA I. 1959 DEWEY, OLA 1941

190-16-037-02-1 DEWEY, GEORGE H. 1941 DEWEY, OLA 1941

190-16-037-02-2 PAUL, MRS. GENEVA 1913 DEWEY, OLA 1941

200-07-043-06-1 DEXTER, FRANK M. PETE 1970 DEXTER, (MM) FRANK 1970

200-07-043-07-1 DEXTER, FRANK 1992 DEXTER, (MM) FRANK 1970

200-07-043-08-1 DEXTER, CAROLYN 1995 DEXTER, (MM) FRANK 1970

200-07-043-09-1 0 DEXTER, (MM) FRANK 1970

200-06-145-03-1 DICKEHUT, EVA 2002 DICKEHUT, FRANK & EVA 2002

200-06-145-04-1 DICKEHUT, FRANK 2008 DICKEHUT, FRANK & EVA 2002

200-02-011-01-1 DICKERHOOF, MINNIE R. 1952 DICKERHOOF, G.M. 1952

200-02-011-02-1 DICKERHOOF, GEORGE M. 1953 DICKERHOOF, G.M. 1952

200-05-155-07-1 0 DICKERHOOF, GEORGE & DOROTHY 2014

105-03-014-04-1 DICKERSON, CALLIE 1952 DICKERSON, ROBERT E. 1945

105-03-014-05-1 DICKERSON, ROBERT E. 1945 DICKERSON, ROBERT E. 1945

130-08-015-01-1 FOGG, S. NEIL W. 1924 DICKEY, MRS. J.E. 1910

130-08-015-02-1 FOGG, NEIL B. 1972 DICKEY, MRS. J.E. 1910

130-08-015-03-1 FOGG, RUTH WALLACE 1989 DICKEY, MRS. J.E. 1910

130-08-015-04-1 DICKEY, J.E. 1910 DICKEY, MRS. J.E. 1910

145-08-047-08-1 DICKINSON, ALLY 1929 DICKINSON, ALLY 0

145-07-009-04-2 0 DICKINSON, JAS. 1893

200-08-107-01-1 DICKS, JAMES THOMAS 1978 DICKS, TOM OR PAM 1978

200-08-107-02-1 0 DICKS, TOM OR PAM 1978

200-08-107-03-1 0 DICKS, TOM OR PAM 1978

200-08-107-04-1 BYERS, DONALD (ASHES) 2025 DICKS, TOM OR PAM 1978

200-08-107-04-2 BYERS, ELSIE (ASHES) 2025 DICKS, TOM OR PAM 1978

175-03-010-01-1 KEITH, ALLIE DIEHL 1954 DIEHL, MRS. ROY 1934
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175-03-010-02-1 DIEHL, LEROY 1934 DIEHL, MRS. ROY 1934

175-03-010-03-1 0 DIEHL, MRS. ROY 1934

175-03-010-04-1 0 DIEHL, MRS. ROY 1934

140-01-007-01-1 WAITE, TERRY 2013 DIETRICH, PAUL 0

140-01-007-02-1 WAITE, TERRY 2013 DIETRICH, PAUL 0

140-01-007-03-1 WILLIAMSON, JUNE DIETRI 1990 DIETRICH, PAUL 0

140-01-007-04-1 DIETRICH, ELEANOR 1946 DIETRICH, PAUL 0

145-09-034-01-1 DIETZ, MOLLIE E. 1975 DIETZ, MOLIE & STOUT 1970

145-09-034-02-1 STAUT, EDNA ELIZABETH 1983 DIETZ, MOLIE & STOUT 1970

200-08-126-03-1 DILL, ERMA 1986 DILL, HARRY MRS. 1983

200-08-126-04-1 DILL, HARRY D. 1983 DILL, HARRY MRS. 1983

165-03-010-01-1 DILL, FRANCES 1950 DILL, J.W. 1929

165-03-010-02-1 DILL, JOHN W. 1933 DILL, J.W. 1929

165-03-010-03-1 0 DILL, J.W. 1929

165-03-010-04-1 0 DILL, J.W. 1929

140-02-002-05-1 DILLARD EMMA M. 1960 DILLARD, ODIE 1960

130-06-017-01-1 0 DILLER, BASIL JR. 0

200-05-078-01-1 DILLER, RUTH 2022 DILLER, RUTH 2017

200-02-224-01-1 DILLION, KENT 1953 DILLION, VIRGIL 1953

200-02-224-02-1 DILLION, LOUISE 1993 DILLION, VIRGIL 1953

200-02-224-03-1 DILLION, VIRGIL 1996 DILLION, VIRGIL 1953

200-02-224-04-1 0 DILLION, VIRGIL 1953

200-08-062-02-1 DILLMAN, AARON E. 1977 DILLMAN, LOWELL E. 1977

200-08-062-03-1 0 DILLMAN, LOWELL E. 1977

200-08-062-04-1 HARDIN, MELISSA 2015 DILLMAN, LOWELL E. 1977

200-06-136-03-1 DILLOW, BOBBI 1996 DILLOW, BOBBI 1996

200-06-137-03-1 DILLOW, KENNETH 2005 DILLOW, DENNETH W. 2005

200-02-279-03-1 DILLOW, DOROTHY 2001 DILLOW, DOROTHY 1962

200-02-279-04-1 DILLOW, JOSEPH 1962 DILLOW, DOROTHY 1962

200-02-279-03-2 WADE, DOROTHY (ASHES) 2021 DILLOW, DOROTHY 1962

200-02-279-03-3 HENRICKS, HERMAN (ASHES) 2021 DILLOW, DOROTHY 1962

200-06-131-03-1 BROADBACKS, ELSIE (ASHES) 2012 DILLOW, EARL 1992

200-06-131-04-1 DILLOW, EARL 1992 DILLOW, EARL 1992

200-06-131-05-1 DILLOW, HAROLD 1999 DILLOW, HAROLD/IRENE 1999

200-06-131-06-1 DILLOW, ALMA IRENE 2008 DILLOW, HAROLD/IRENE 1999

200-02-075-01-1 DILLOW, ADELIA 1968 DILLOW, KENNETH 1960

200-02-075-02-1 DILLOW, JOSEPH C. 1960 DILLOW, KENNETH 1960

200-06-294-03-1 0 DILLOW, KENNETH & RUTH 2002

200-06-294-04-1 0 DILLOW, RITA F DILLOW (QC) 2022

110-01-010-01-1 DIMICK, GEORGIANA 0 DIMICK, E.L. 0

105-09-010-01-1 DIMOIN, WEUDALL V. 1926 DIMOIN A.O. 1924

105-09-010-01-2 DIMOIN,FRANCES IRENE 1925 DIMOIN A.O. 1924

105-09-010-02-1 0 DIMOIN A.O. 1924

105-09-010-03-1 DIMOIN, RUSSELL W. 1952 DIMOIN A.O. 1924

105-09-010-04-1 DIMOIN, BERNICE HELEN 1977 DIMOIN, A.O. 1924

105-09-010-05-1 DIMOIN, ARELLIE O. 1967 DIMOIN, A.O. 1924

200-08-013-03-1 DIMON, PAUL JR. 1975 DIMON, NORMA JEAN 1976

105-05-025-01-1 DIMON, MABEL RUTH 1936 DIMON, R.E. 1936

105-05-025-02-1 DIMON, RUSSELL 1996 DIMON, R.E. 1936

105-05-025-03-1 DIMON, VERA 1999 DIMON, R.E. 1936

105-05-025-04-1 ELERT, BETTY 1995 DIMON, R.E. 1936

105-05-025-05-1 DIMON, CORA E. 1939 DIMON, R.E. 1936

105-05-025-06-1 DIMON, RUSSELL M. 1955 DIMON, R.E. 1936

200-07-099-05-1 0 DISKIN, JUANITA 1972

200-07-099-06-1 DISKIN, JAMES J. 1972 DISKIN, JUANITA 1972

200-09-018-07-1 DISNEY, LULA 2004 DISNEY, LULA 1986

200-09-018-08-1 DISNEY, JIM 1986 DISNEY, LULA 1986

130-08-022-01-1 0 DISTER, W. 1905

130-08-022-02-1 0 DISTER, W. 1905

130-08-022-03-1 DISTER, WM. 1918 DISTER, W. 1905

130-08-022-04-1 DISTER, ALBERT 1905 DISTER, W. 1905

145-09-007-08-1 0 DITCH, J. 1892

145-03-009-01-1 DITMARS, NANCY E. 1927 DITMARS, GEORGE W. 0

145-03-009-02-1 DITMARS, GEO. 1910 DITMARS, GEORGE W. 0

145-03-009-03-1 DITMARS, ALICE 1927 DITMARS, GEORGE W. 0

145-03-009-04-1 DITMARS, MARY 1963 DITMARS, GEORGE W. 0
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145-03-009-05-1 DITMARS, CHARLES WARREN 1958 DITMARS, GEORGE W. 0

145-03-009-07-1 NELSON, LEEF 1987 DITMARS, LEIF & FERN 0

145-03-009-08-1 NELSON, FERN 1999 DITMARS, LEIF & FERN 0

145-03-010-01-1 DITMARS, LAVIENA 1926 DITMARS, S.J. & G.W. 1871

145-03-010-02-1 DITMARS, CHARLES JAMES 1941 DITMARS, S.J.& G.W. 1871

145-03-010-03-1 DITMARS, INFANT 1918 DITMARS, S.J.& G.W. 1871

145-03-010-03-2 DITMARS, JAMES 1926 DITMARS, S.J.& G.W. 1871

145-03-010-04-1 DITMARS, FRANKY 0 DITMARS, S.J.& G.W. 1871

145-03-010-04-2 DITMARS, JUDSON 1945 DITMARS, S.J.& G.W. 1871

145-03-010-04-3 DITMARS, FRANKY 0 DITMARS, S.J.& G.W. 1871

145-03-010-05-1 DITMARS, SARAH C. 0 DITMARS, S.J.& G.W. 1871

145-03-010-06-1 DITMARS, JOHN 0 DITMARS, S.J.& G.W. 1871

145-03-010-07-1 DITMARS, HATTIE 0 DITMARS, S.J.& G.W. 1871

145-03-010-08-1 0 DITMARS, S.J.& G.W. 1871

200-02-203-07-1 DIVER, FAYMA E. 1965 DIVER, D.C. 1958

200-02-203-08-1 DIVER, DWIGHT C. 1965 DIVER, D.C. 1958

130-01-007-03-1 DIXON, DAVID J. 1926 DIXON, ELLIS 0

130-04-018-01-1 BROWN, MARY E. 1937 DIXON, HENRY C. 1937

140-02-052-01-1 DIXON, CORA 1952 DIXON, HENRY C. 1952

140-02-052-02-1 DIXON, HENRY C. 1956 DIXON, HENRY C. 1952

130-01-006-08-1 DIXON, MARIE 1918 DIXON, JOSEPH 1918

140-02-013-01-1 AMBLER, BURNETT H. 1959 DIXON, M.& RILEY, M. 1959

190-13-024-01-1 0 DIXON, NELLIE 1916

190-13-024-02-1 DIXON, NELLIE D. 1946 DIXON, NELLIE 1916

190-13-024-03-1 DIXON, R.J. 1916 DIXON, NELLIE 1916

190-13-024-04-1 0 DIXON, NELLIE 1916

130-06-053-03-2 DIXON, JAMES EDWARD 1953 DIXON, SAM V. 1951

140-02-001-01-1 FRANKLIN, THOMAS E. JR. 1962 DIXON, WILLIAM 1963

140-02-006-04-1 DAVIS, MILDRED 1980 DIXON, WILLIAM MRS. 1974

140-02-006-05-1 DIXON, WILLIAM 1974 DIXON, WILLIAM MRS. 1974

200-09-058-04-1 DIXSON, LADICA 2015 DIXSON, LADICA 2001

145-01-001-05-1 DONALDSON, JOSHUA 1909 DONALDSON, B.J. 1884

145-01-001-06-1 DONALDSON, MARY F 1923 DONALDSON, B.J. 1884

145-01-001-07-1 0 DONALDSON, B.J. 1884

145-01-001-08-1 0 DONALDSON, B.J. 1884

145-01-002-05-1 DONALDSON, BEN J. 1944 DONALDSON, B.J. 1884

145-01-002-06-1 0 DONALDSON, B.J. 1884

145-01-002-07-1 DONALDSON, HANNAH 1880 DONALDSON, B.J. 1884

145-01-002-08-1 AINSWORTH, ROBERT 1886 DONALDSON, B.J. 1884

200-05-079-01-1 0 DONALDSON, BOB/BARBARA 2010

125-03-022-01-1 0 DONALDSON, GEO 1949

125-03-022-02-1 DONALDSON, JULIA ELLEN 1949 DONALDSON, GEO 1949

125-03-022-03-1 0 DONALDSON, GEO 1949

125-03-022-04-1 0 DONALDSON, GEO 1949

145-02-006-04-1 UNKNOWN-BABY 1914 DONATED 0

145-02-006-06-1 UNKNOWN 0 DONATED 0

130-08-013-05-1 0 DONHAM, ISSAC 1908

130-08-013-06-1 DONHAM, I.J. 1911 DONHAM, ISSAC 1908

130-08-013-07-1 DONHAM, REBECCA 1898 DONHAM, ISSAC 1908

200-02-020-01-1 DONOVAN, EVA MAY 1985 DONOVAN, EVA MAE 1950

200-02-020-02-1 DONOVAN, GUY FOSTER 1950 DONOVAN, EVA MAE 1950

200-02-020-03-1 DONOVAN,KATHERINE V. 1966 DONOVAN, EVA MAE 1950

200-02-020-04-1 DONOVAN, CARL 1966 DONOVAN, EVA MAE 1950

200-01-071-06-1 DONALDSON, LLOYD 1985 DONOVAN, GUY-THELMA 1970

200-01-071-07-1 DONOVAN, THELMA 2005 DONOVAN, GUY-THELMA 1970

200-01-071-08-1 DONOVAN, GUY EDWIN 1981 DONOVAN, GUY-THELMA 1970

200-05-035-03-1 0 DONOVAN, JIM &/OR GLORIA 2021

200-05-035-04-1 0 DONOVAN, JIM &/OR GLORIA 2021

135-01-007-01-1 DONOVAN, HELEN 2007 DONOVAN, LEO W 1943

135-01-008-01-1 DONOVAN, LEO 1992 DONOVAN, LEO W. 1943

135-01-009-01-2 DONOVAN, MICHAEL J. 1947 DONOVAN, LEO W. 1943

135-01-009-01-1 DONOVAN, MERRILL 1943 DONOVAN, LEO W. 1943

200-01-064-05-1 0 DONOVAN, MICHAEL 2007

200-01-064-06-1 0 DONOVAN, MICHAEL 1970

200-02-108-04-1 DONALDSON, CLARENCE 1963 DONOVAN, MRS. THELMA 1963

200-01-071-05-1 0 DONOVAN, ROBERT N (QC) 2007
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200-01-071-03-1 DONOVAN, WANDA 2007 DONOVAN, ROBERT/WANDA (QC) 1988

200-01-071-04-1 DONOVAN, BOB 2010 DONOVAN, ROBERT/WANDA (QC) 1988

200-01-044-05-1 0 DONOVAN, RUTH LINDQUIST 1964

200-01-044-06-1 LINDQUIST, ROBERT 1961 DONOVAN, RUTH LINDQUIST 1964

200-01-044-07-1 DONOVAN, RUTH R. 1984 DONOVAN, RUTH LINDQUIST 1964

200-01-044-08-1 DOVOVAN, CHARLES 2000 DONOVAN, RUTH LINDQUIST 1964

200-09-073-05-1 DORMOIS, ANN 1992 DORMOIS, ANN 1986

200-09-073-06-1 DORMOIS, GLEN 1986 DORMOIS, ANN 1986

200-09-073-07-1 0 DORMOIS, ANN OR GAMBLE, EVELYN 1991

145-02-014-01-1 DOUGLAS, BLANCH DELLA 1920 DOUGLAS, A. 1920

200-05-134-06-1 MILLER, PAMELA JEAN HAYNES (ASHES) 2022 DOUGLAS, CARMEN 2020

200-07-185-04-1 DOUGLAS, WALTER B. 1976 DOUGLAS, WALTER/WELFARE 1976

200-07-185-03-1 DOUGLASS, MABEL 1987 DOUGLASS, MABEL 1980

190-13-017-02-1 BOWKER, MAUDE E. 1972 DOWKER, MRS. WM. D. 1916

190-13-017-03-1 BOWER, WM. D. 1916 DOWKER, MRS. WM. D. 1916

190-13-017-04-1 BAWKER, HAROLD, E. 1933 DOWKER, MRS. WM. D. 1916

105-06-023-01-1 0 DOWNEY, MRS. ELROY 1921

105-06-023-02-1 DOWNEY, FLORA M. 1956 DOWNEY, MRS. ELROY 1921

105-06-023-03-1 DOWNEY, ELROY C. 1921 DOWNEY, MRS. ELROY 1921

105-06-023-04-1 0 DOWNEY, MRS. ELROY 1921

190-13-027-01-1 DOWNIG, CATHERINE 1914 DOWNING, H.B. 1914

190-13-027-02-1 DOWNING, MRS. SUSAN 1936 DOWNING, H.B. 1914

190-13-027-03-1 DOWNING, HARRY B. 1933 DOWNING, H.B. 1914

190-13-027-03-2 0 DOWNING, H.B. 1914

190-13-027-04-1 ALLDAY, GENEVIEVE 2001 DOWNING, H.B. 1914

190-13-027-05-1 ALLDAY, TERRELL FOSTER 1964 DOWNING, H.B. 1914

170-02-006-01-1 DOWNING, JOHN FRED 1929 DOWNING, H.M. 1929

170-02-006-02-1 DOWNING, HARRY M. 1931 DOWNING, H.M. 1929

170-02-006-03-1 DOWNING, MARY 1953 DOWNING, H.M. 1929

170-02-006-04-1 WOODLIEF, HAZEL 1957 DOWNING, H.M. 1929

140-02-050-01-1 DOWNING, THEDORE 1958 DOWNING, VIOLA 1960

140-02-050-02-1 DOWNING, EMANUAL 1954 DOWNING, VIOLA 1954

140-02-019-02-1 DOWNING 1975 DOWNING, VIOLA/WELFARE 1975

190-07-016-01-1 0 DOYL, MRS. A. 0

190-07-016-02-1 0 DOYL, MRS. A. 0

190-07-016-03-1 BAILEY, LAURA B. 1914 DOYL, MRS. A. 0

130-04-009-08-2 DOZIER, ALLEN LEE 1948 DOZIER, IRA 1948

130-04-009-84-1 DOZIER, ALLEN LEE 1948 DOZIER, IRA 1948

200-07-083-07-1 DRAKE, GLADYS 1970 DRAKE E.J. & GLADYS 1969

200-07-083-08-1 DRAKE, EARL J. 1974 DRAKE E.J. & GLADYS 1969

200-08-043-01-1 DRAKE, ROSE DEAN 1978 DRAKE, L.R. OR ROSE 1976

200-08-043-02-1 DRAKE, LEROY 1982 DRAKE, L.R. OR ROSE 1976

105-01-050-02-1 DRAKE, FRED S. 1942 DRAKE, MRS. RALPH 1926

105-01-050-03-1 DAUGHERTY, NETTIE 1963 DRAKE, MRS. RALPH 1926

105-01-050-04-1 DAUGHERTY, JOHN LOUIS 1965 DRAKE, MRS. RALPH 1926

105-05-015-05-1 DRAVIS, EMMA BEATTA 1978 DRAVIS, EMMA B. 1939

105-05-015-06-1 DRAVIS, EDWARD G. 1939 DRAVIS, EMMA B. 1939

200-05-331-01-1 DRISDELL, KAREN 2025 DRISDELL, KAREN (QC) 2016

200-02-273-05-1 0 DRUMMOND, JOHN & NELVA 1957

200-02-273-06-1 DRUMMOND, NELVA 2022 DRUMMOND, JOHN & NELVA 1957

200-02-273-07-1 DRUMMOND, JOHN 2010 DRUMMOND, JOHN & NELVA 1957

200-02-273-08-1 DRUMMOND, DEIDRI MARIE 1957 DRUMMOND, JOHN & NELVA 1957

200-08-124-01-1 BARR, HOWARD 1991 DRUMMOND, MELODY 1991

105-01-061-01-1 DRYBREAD, AUSTIN 1952 DRYBREAD, A. 1927

105-01-061-02-1 DRYBREAD, DAISY R. 1927 DRYBREAD, A. 1927

105-01-061-03-1 DRYBREAD, LLOYD 1991 DRYBREAD, A. 1927

105-01-061-04-1 DRYBREAD, FLORABELLE 1999 DRYBREAD, A. 1927

200-05-372-05-1 0 DRYBREAD, NANCY 2023

200-05-372-06-1 DRYBREAD, LLOYD WILLIAM JR 2023 DRYBREAD, NANCY 2023

200-05-372-07-1 0 DRYBREAD, NANCY 2023

200-05-372-08-1 0 DRYBREAD, NANCY 2023

200-09-157-03-1 DRYBREAD, ESTA LEA 1994 DRYBREAD, ROY W. 1987

200-09-157-04-1 DRYBREAD, ROY 1987 DRYBREAD, ROY W. 1987

190-03-023-01-1 DRYDEN, H. CLAY 1923 DRYDEN, H.C. 0

190-03-023-02-1 DRYDEN, SARAH F. 1931 DRYDEN, H.C. 0

190-03-023-03-1 0 DRYDEN, H.C. 0
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190-03-023-04-1 0 DRYDEN, H.C. 0

105-06-042-01-1 0 DRYDEN, LULA 1925

105-06-042-02-1 DRYDEN, LULA 1930 DRYDEN, LULA 1925

105-06-042-03-1 DRYDEN, JOHN 1925 DRYDEN, LULA 1925

105-06-042-04-1 DIHEL, MARTHA 1955 DRYDEN, LULA 1925

105-10-016-04-1 0 DRYDEN, NELLIE 1928

105-10-016-05-1 0 DRYDEN, NELLIE 1928

105-10-016-06-1 HOFFMAN, WM. H. 1928 DRYDEN, NELLIE 1928

130-04-005-07-3 DUBY, PAUL D. 1921 DUBY, ELAINE 1921

125-01-013-13-1 DUERSON, MINNIE M. 1980 DUERSON, C.O. 1947

125-01-014-14-1 DUERSON, C. ARTHUR 1975 DUERSON, C.O. 1947

130-04-041-03-1 ELLIS, ELLA 1915 DUIGAN, M.J. MRS. 1915

145-09-018-01-1 DUNAKIN, FATHER 0 DUNAKIN, C.A 0

145-09-018-02-1 DUNAKIN, LULU 0 DUNAKIN, C.A 0

145-09-018-03-1 DUNAKIN, ELNORA 0 DUNAKIN, C.A 0

145-09-018-04-1 DUNAKIN, MOTHER 0 DUNAKIN, C.A 0

145-09-017-01-1 0 DUNAKIN, C.A. 0

145-09-017-02-1 0 DUNAKIN, C.A. 0

145-09-017-03-1 DUNAKIN, ELMORA WINANS 1927 DUNAKIN, C.A. 0

145-09-017-04-1 0 DUNAKIN, C.A. 0

105-01-023-03-1 DUNAKIN, IDA 1944 DUNAKIN, IDA 1932

105-01-023-04-1 DUNAKIN, OREN PIERCE 1932 DUNAKIN, IDA 1932

105-05-014-04-1 DUNCAN, FRANCES K. 1939 DUNCAN, DR. M.A. 1939

105-05-014-05-1 DUNCAN, MARION ALEXANDE 1943 DUNCAN, DR. M.A. 1939

105-05-014-06-1 MEYERS, GOLDA DUNCAN 1963 DUNCAN, DR. M.A. 1939

105-06-054-01-1 DUNCAN, JOHN 1975 DUNCAN, JOHN H. 1925

105-06-054-02-1 DUNCAN, CARRIE B. 1960 DUNCAN, JOHN H. 1925

105-06-054-03-1 DUNCAN, JEAN 1926 DUNCAN, JOHN H. 1925

105-06-054-04-1 DUNCAN, HARRIETT E. 1925 DUNCAN, JOHN H. 1925

190-06-002-01-1 0 DUNHAM, C.E. 0

190-06-002-02-1 DUNHAM, C.E. 1920 DUNHAM, C.E. 0

190-06-002-03-1 BAIRD, MAMIE D. 1966 DUNHAM, C.E. 0

190-06-002-04-1 HANCOCK, MARTHA ANN 1979 DUNHAM, C.E. 0

200-02-059-01-1 FLEMING, ED (ASHES) 2003 DUNHAM, MRS. ETTA 1953

200-02-059-02-1 FLEMING, ETTA (ASHES) 2022 DUNHAM, MRS. ETTA 1953

200-02-059-03-1 DUNHAM, LEE 1953 DUNHAM, MRS. ETTA 1953

145-01-039-05-1 0 DUNHAM, SAMUEL 0

145-01-039-06-1 0 DUNHAM, SAMUEL 0

145-05-021-05-1 0 DUNLAP 0

200-06-312-06-1 DUNLAP, JUANITA BEA 2002 DUNLAP, WAYMAN 1995

200-06-312-07-1 DUNLAP, WAYMAN 2012 DUNLAP, WAYMAN 1995

200-06-312-08-1 DUNLAP, KENT/CREAM 2002 DUNLAP, WAYMAN 1995

120-01-051-02-1 0 DUNN, (PRENEED) 1984

110-01-022-01-1 HOOVER, RUTH 0 DUNN, ADELE A. 0

120-02-051-01-1 DUNN, MARY 2004 DUNN, CHAS. 1969

120-02-051-02-1 PRENEED 1984 DUNN, CHAS. 1969

200-09-013-04-1 SLOAN, GENE (CREAM) 2001 DUNN, PATRICIA 2001

105-06-012-01-1 DUNSMORE, OSCAR BLAIR 1921 DUNSMORE, I.D. 1921

105-06-012-02-1 DUNSMORE, LOIS ALPHA 1953 DUNSMORE, I.D. 1921

105-06-012-03-1 DUNSMORE, OSCAR D. 1959 DUNSMORE, I.D. 1921

105-06-012-04-1 0 DUNSMORE, I.D. 1921

145-05-018-01-1 0 DUPURY, ELLA O. 1918

145-05-018-02-1 DUPURY, MARINO 1918 DUPURY, ELLA O. 1918

145-05-018-03-1 DUPURY, ELLA 1933 DUPURY, ELLA O. 1918

145-05-018-04-1 0 DUPURY, ELLA O. 1918

145-05-018-05-1 0 DUPURY, M. 0

145-05-018-06-1 DUPURY, CHAS. OTTO 1887 DUPURY, M. 0

145-05-018-07-1 DUPURY, FRACOISE 1898 DUPURY, M. 0

145-05-018-08-1 DUPURY, HONORE 1878 DUPURY, M. 0

200-06-301-05-1 0 DUPUY, BARBARA 2003

200-06-302-05-1 0 DUPUY, MIKE 2003

200-06-302-06-1 0 DUPUY, MIKE 2003

190-14-016-01-1 0 DUPUY, MRS. MAUDE 1918

190-14-016-02-1 0 DUPUY, MRS. MAUDE 1918

190-14-016-03-1 DUPUY, CLYDE 1918 DUPUY, MRS. MAUDE 1918

190-14-016-04-1 0 DUPUY, MRS. MAUDE 1918
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200-06-302-07-1 DUPUY, VIRGINIA 2015 DUPUY, VIRGINIA 2003

200-06-302-08-1 DUPUY, DELL D (ASHES) 2021 DUPUY, VIRGINIA 2003

105-06-018-03-1 0 DUPUY, WALTER L. 1920

105-06-018-04-1 DUPUY, BETTY LEE 1920 DUPUY, WALTER L. 1920

105-04-004-03-1 DURALL, ARTHUR 1968 DURALL, A.D. 1944

105-04-004-04-1 DURALL, PAULINE HAZEL 1944 DURALL, A.D. 1944

105-04-004-05-1 0 DURALL, A.D. 1944

130-07-011-01-1 JOHNSON, CORA MAE 1921 DURALL, MRS. D.L. 1904

130-07-011-02-1 0 DURALL, MRS. D.L. 1904

130-07-011-03-1 DURALL, CHARLES E. 1935 DURALL, MRS. D.L. 1904

130-07-012-01-1 0 DURALL, MRS. D.L. 1904

130-07-012-02-1 0 DURALL, MRS. D.L. 1904

130-07-012-03-1 DURALL, MARY M. 1942 DURALL, MRS. D.L. 1904

130-07-012-04-1 DURALL, D.L. 1904 DURALL, MRS. D.L. 1904

145-01-020-01-1 DURKEE, MRS. LAURA 1908 DURKEE, A. 1908

145-01-020-02-1 DURKEE, LESTER E. 1942 DURKEE, A. 1908

130-04-070-05-1 0 DURLAND, MARTHA MRS. 1918

130-04-070-06-1 DURLAND, MARTHA A. 1955 DURLAND, MARTHA MRS. 1918

130-04-070-07-1 DURLAND, WM. 1918 DURLAND, MARTHA MRS. 1918

190-15-045-01-1 BARKER, LOIS 1990 DURNING, D.P. 1913

190-15-045-02-1 DURNING, MARY 1913 DURNING, D.P. 1913

190-15-045-03-1 DURNING, DAVID P. 1920 DURNING, D.P. 1913

190-15-045-04-1 BARKER, GEORGE 1984 DURNING, D.P. 1913

200-02-040-01-1 0 DURVILLE, ROBERT 1964

200-02-040-02-1 DURVILLE, BERTHA EVELYN 1964 DURVILLE, ROBERT 1964

190-16-024-01-1 DUTCH, GLEN F. 1914 DUTCH & PETERSON 1914

190-16-024-02-1 DUTSH, ANNA M. 1966 DUTCH & PETERSON 1914

190-16-024-03-1 PETERSON, CLARA U. 1939 DUTCH & PETERSON 1914

190-16-024-04-1 PETERSON, JOHN 1927 DUTCH & PETERSON 1914

105-06-009-01-1 BREEDLOVE, ANNA M. 1953 DUTCH, AA.F. 1920

105-06-009-02-1 DUTCH, HENRIETTA 1920 DUTCH, AA.F. 1920

105-06-009-03-1 DUTCH, A.F. 1920 DUTCH, AA.F. 1920

105-06-009-04-1 DUTCH, SEKUNDA 1941 DUTCH, AA.F. 1920

200-02-241-07-1 DUTCH, PEARL A. 1962 DUTCH, RAY F. 1964

200-02-241-08-1 DUTCH, RAYMOND F. 1978 DUTCH, RAY F. 1964

145-04-007-01-1 GAE, T.H.-INFS OF 0 DUTCHER, J. 0

145-04-007-02-1 0 DUTCHER, J. 0

145-04-007-03-1 0 DUTCHER, J. 0

145-04-007-04-1 MEYERS, EMMA A. 1872 DUTCHER, J. 0

145-04-008-01-1 E.A.M. 0 DUTCHER, J. 0

145-04-008-02-1 0 DUTCHER, J. 0

145-04-008-03-1 0 DUTCHER, J. 0

145-04-008-04-1 0 DUTCHER, J. 0

190-08-008-01-1 0 DUTTEN, SAMUEL 0

190-08-008-02-1 0 DUTTEN, SAMUEL 0

130-06-014-04-1 DUVALL, OLIVE I. 1948 DUVALL, GEO. G. 1946

130-06-014-05-1 0 DUVALL, GEO. G. 1946

200-08-126-01-1 0 DYE, DIANE 1983

200-08-126-02-1 DYE, JIM 1984 DYE, DIANE 1983

200-07-00P-01-1 DYE, DALTON 1998 DYE, QUINCY 1998

200-07-121-03-1 DYE, CARMEN 1971 DYE, TOM OR CARMEN 1968

200-07-121-04-1 DYE, TOM 1977 DYE, TOM OR CARMEN 1968

200-02-222-01-1 DYER, HESTER 1986 DYER, MRS. HESTER 1953

200-02-222-02-1 DYER, WILLIAM HENRY 1953 DYER, MRS. HESTER 1953

200-02-222-03-1 DYER, VIOLA 1994 DYER, MRS. HESTER 1953

200-02-222-04-1 DYER, WILLIAM 1986 DYER, MRS. HESTER 1953

200-08-085-02-1 DYNES, EARL 1986 DYNES, EARL 1986

200-05-062-05-1 DYSON, JANE 2008 DYSON, TOM 2008

200-05-062-06-1 0 DYSON, TOM 2008
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